HB0777/963229/7

BY: Delegate Morhaim

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 777

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "or Consuming"; in line 4, strike "or consuming"; and in line 5, after "places;" insert "providing for the application of this Act;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 28, strike "OR OTHERWISE CONSUME".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, after line 25, insert:

"(B) This section does not apply to the use of a vaporizer by a qualifying patient, as defined in § 13-3301 of the Health – General Article.";

and in lines 26 and 28, strike "(B)" and "(C)", respectively, and substitute "(C)" and "(D)", respectively.

On page 3, in line 11, strike "(D)" and substitute "(E)".